26texcelindustrial.com 800.231.7116
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm
ANSI Flanges Assembly
Dimensions Part Number O.D. Working Pressure
(psi)
Vacuum
(in./HG) Bend Radius Lbs./Assembly
Built-In
Fixed
x
Floating
Flanged
Assemblies
4" x 10' OBL-4-10-FL 5- " 250 29 20" 110
4" x 20' OBL-4-20-FL 5- " 250 29 20" 216
6" x 10' OBL-6-10-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 227
6" x 20' OBL-6-20-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 335
6" x 25' OBL-6-25-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 419
6" x 30' OBL-6-30-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 483
6" x 40' OBL-6-40-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 613
6" x 50' OBL-6-50-FL 7- " 250 29 26" 741
8" x 10' OBL-8-10-FL 9- " 250 29 30" 346
8" x 20' OBL-8-20-FL 9- " 250 29 30" 556
8" x 25' OBL-8-25-FL 9- " 250 29 30" 628
8" x 30' OBL-8-30-FL 9- " 250 29 30" 723
8" x 50' OBL-8-50-FL 9- " 250 29 30" 1098
10" x 10' OBL-10-10-FL 12" 250 29 60" 507
10" x 20' OBL-10-20-FL 12" 250 29 60" 778
10" x 25' OBL-10-25-FL 12" 250 29 60" 915
12" x 10' OBL-12-10-FL 14- " 250 29 100" 664
12" x 20' OBL-12-20-FL 14- " 250 29 100" 1001
12" x 25' OBL-12-25-FL 14- " 250 29 100" 1171
*14" x 10' OBL-14-10-FL 16- " 250 29 175" 948
*14" x 20' OBL-14-20-FL 16- " 250 29 175" 1378
*Special order item only
TEX OBL
Built-In Flanges Oil Suction & Discharge Assemblies
This smooth bore dock hose is manufactured with built-in carbon steel 150# ANSI
flanges. Meets U.S.C.G. certification requirements per USCG 33CFR 154.500.
TECHNICAL DATA
Tube Black, Nitrile, 55% aromatics (ORS)
Cover Black, Neoprene
Reinforcement High tensile tire cord plies; helix wire
Safety Factor 4:1
Temperature -40°F to +190°F
Ends  ANSI 150# carbon steel built-in fixed by
floating flanges
Branding  TEXCEL® TEX-OSD 250 - OIL SUCTION AND
DISHCHARGE HOSE 250 PSI W.P. MEETS USCG
33CFR 154.500
Specifications Meets U.S.C.G. requirements